
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024929-2023 

Contract

THE GAMMA SPECTROSCOPY IN-SERVICE SUPPORT
(ISS) CONTRACT

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-024929
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f69c  
Published 24 August 2023, 11:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

Email

sallie-anne.douglas108@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://des.mod.uk/

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024929-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024929-2023
mailto:sallie-anne.douglas108@mod.gov.uk
https://des.mod.uk/


Page 2 to 6

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

THE GAMMA SPECTROSCOPY IN-SERVICE SUPPORT (ISS) CONTRACT

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35113200 - Nuclear, biological, chemical and radiological protection equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

A contract with Ametek GB Ltd T/A Advanced Measurement Technology for the in-service
support of Gamma Spectroscopy systems for a period of 5 years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,350,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 3 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A contract with Ametek GB Ltd T/A Advanced Measurement Technology for the in-service
support of Gamma Spectroscopy systems for a period of 5 years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This requirement is for UK EYES ONLY. This notice informs Industry of the Authority's
intention to award a single source contract with Ametek GB Ltd T/A Advanced
Measurement Technology for the in-service support of Gamma Spectroscopy systems for
a period of 5 years.



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to restricted procedure

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

It is considered that this contract can be awarded using the negotiated procedure without
prior publication of a contract notice, pursuant to Regulation 16(1)(a)(ii) of the UK Defence
and Security Public Contract Regulations 2011 for Technical Reasons. Summary of the
Technical Reason: Ametek GB Ltd T/A Advanced Measurement Technology are currently
the only supplier who can provide the continued in-service support of The Gamma
Spectroscopy Systems.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CBRN/00295

Title

THE GAMMA SPECTROSCOPY IN-SERVICE SUPPORT (ISS) CONTRACT

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 5 to 6

1 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ametek GB Ltd T/A Advanced Measurement Technology

Ametek GB Ltd T/A Advanced Measurement Technology

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,350,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

DE&S

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-10T21:55:20+0100
	TCPDF




